Tomocula, CA

2018-2019 BUDGET

WORKSHOP: Wednesday, May 9, 2018 at 6:00 p.m.

- · General and Administrative Expenses
- · In-House Road Maintenance
- · Maintenance of All District Roads
- · Review of Cost of Services

REVIEW: Wednesday, May 16, 2018 at 6:00 p.m.

• Budget Draft as it will be presented for approval on 6/20/18

PUBLIC HEARINGS: Wednesday, June 20, 2018 at 6:00 p.m.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 6:00 p.m. on Wednesday June 20, 2018, at a Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors of the De Luz Community Services District, to be held at 41606 Date Street, Suite 205, Murrieta, California 92562, is the hour, day and place fixed for a Public Hearing upon the annual Budget for the Fiscal Year 2018-2019, determining the estimated income and expense of the De Luz Community Services District in the 2018-2019 Fiscal Year.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that 6:00 p.m. on Wednesday June 20, 2018, at a Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors of the De Luz Community Services District, to be held at 41606 Date Street, Suite 205, Murrieta, California 92562, is the hour, day and place fixed for a Public Hearing upon the Written Report of the Board of Directors concerning the street work services to be performed in the District during the Fiscal Year 2018-2019, the services to be performed for each parcel and the charges to each parcel owner for these services, and adoption of an Ordinance setting forth the Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Special Tax for Sheriff Services.

The Board of Directors at this Hearing will also consider the ordinance prescribing rates and charges for services and facilities furnished pursuant to powers granted to the District under Government Code Section 61600(j) permitting the opening, widening, extending, straightening, surfacing, and maintenance, in whole or in part, of street in the District; Section 61600(k) the construction and improvement of bridges, culverts, gutters, drains and works incidental, and determining the schedule and extent of the works to be performed by the District at this time.

Cher Ruzek, Assistant Secretary

Board of Directors

De Luz Community Services District

Date: April 4, 2018